
Life (12-3) -vs- Indiana Tech (4-4)
4/3/2022 at Fort Wayne, Ind. (Warrior Ath. Field)

 
 

 
 
Life Goals: Maria Arvizu (7); Lexi Santiago (2); Brianna Freeman (1); Nicole Ortiz (1); Angie Forbes (1); Nina Sutton (1); Annaliese Froese
(1) 
Assists: Lexi Santiago (2); Brianna Freeman (1); Nina Sutton (1); Korenza Heath (1) 
 
Indiana Tech Goals: Abby Barkdull (4); Faith Donally (4); Brooke Buhr (2); Halli Reinhard (1); Noelle Ricci (1); Jordan Donally (1) 
Assists: Faith Donally (4); Abby Barkdull (3); Halli Reinhard (1); Noelle Ricci (1); Dani Macomber (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: Warrior Ath. Field
Penalties: Alyssa Curto 1st/13:08; Faith Donally 1st/11:27; Brooke Buhr 1st/06:51; Leanne Windon 2nd/09:48; Abbey Wilson 2nd/04:04;
Erika Morgan 2nd/03:31; Brianna Freeman 3rd/02:50; Nicole Ortiz 4th/11:10; Halli Reinhard 4th/07:17
Officials: Anne Leighty; Dan Reason; Brian Mishler; Tyler Stevenson

Date: 4/3/2022
Attendance: 48

Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Life 1 4 3 6 14
Indiana Tech 3 4 3 3 13

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Life 12 12 8 9 41
Indiana Tech 5 7 7 4 23

Shots On Goal
Life 0 0 0 0 0
Indiana Tech 0 0 0 0 0

Saves
Life 2 2 2 1 7
Indiana Tech 6 4 2 0 12

Turnovers
Life 6 1 5 2 14
Indiana Tech 10 8 8 6 32

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Life 6-6 6-6 8-9 4-4 24-25

Indiana Tech
9-
10 2-5 4-5 3-3 18-23

Ground Balls
Life 10 9 12 7 38
Indiana Tech 6 4 5 4 19

Draw Controls
Life 5 3 2 3 13
Indiana Tech 0 6 5 7 18

Free-Position Shots
Life 4 3 0 4 11
Indiana Tech 2 2 2 1 7

Fouls
Life 7 7 11 9 34
Indiana Tech 7 8 2 8 25



Life 14

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
01 Sarai Sanders 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
02 Maria Arvizu 7 0 7 11 7 1 4 2 2-5 0
04 Brianna Freeman 1 1 2 5 3 1 3 0 1-2 2
05 Nicole Ortiz 1 0 1 7 2 2 1 3 0-1 6
08 Alyssa Curto 0 0 0 4 2 2 0 0 0-1 2
09 Angie Forbes 1 0 1 4 1 2 1 2 1
11 Leanne Windon 0 0 0 1 6 2 1 0 4
12 Nina Sutton 1 1 2 2 2 0 2 0 1
15 Lacy Legaspi 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
20 Erika Morgan 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1
22 Korenza Heath 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
24 Lexi Santiago 2 2 4 2 6 1 6 2 1-1 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 15
07 Peyton Sanders 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
16 Kelly Beshaw 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1
17 Annaliese Froese 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Olivia Andrews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0

Totals 14 5 19 41 38 14 20 13 4-11 34

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Korenza Heath 60:00 13 7 W



Indiana Tech 13

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
07 Kalisha Gilmore 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
09 Jade Hamilton 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 1
10 Brooke Buhr 2 0 2 4 2 5 0 5 0-1 6
11 Halli Reinhard 1 1 2 3 0 5 0 10 1-2 3
12 Noelle Ricci 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
13 Abby Barkdull 4 3 7 5 1 4 0 0 0-1 0
14 Dani Macomber 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Abbey Wilson 0 0 0 4 2 4 4 2 0-2 0
17 Faith Donally 4 4 8 5 1 5 0 1 1-1 2
18 Madi Jarvis 0 0 0 0 5 1 2 0 0
22 Sydney Oberdorfer 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 0
23 Jordan Donally 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13

Totals 13 10 23 23 19 32 7 18 2-7 25

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
22 Sydney Oberdorfer 60:00 14 12 L



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LIFE IT
1st 13:56 Abby Barkdull Faith Donally 0 1
1st 12:02 Maria Arvizu Unassisted 1 1
1st 09:07 Noelle Ricci Faith Donally 1 2
1st 05:34 Faith Donally (DN) Unassisted 1 3
2nd 14:34 Abby Barkdull Dani Macomber 1 4
2nd 10:05 Faith Donally Abby Barkdull 1 5
2nd 08:19 Maria Arvizu (DN) Unassisted 2 5
2nd 07:30 Maria Arvizu Korenza Heath 3 5
2nd 05:08 Faith Donally Unassisted 3 6
2nd 04:04 Angie Forbes Lexi Santiago 4 6
2nd 03:17 Abby Barkdull Noelle Ricci 4 7
2nd 02:34 Maria Arvizu Unassisted 5 7
3rd 14:27 Brooke Buhr Abby Barkdull 5 8
3rd 12:26 Annaliese Froese Nina Sutton 6 8
3rd 10:25 Lexi Santiago Unassisted 7 8
3rd 08:47 Nina Sutton Brianna Freeman 8 8
3rd 05:48 Jordan Donally Abby Barkdull 8 9
3rd 03:17 Brooke Buhr Faith Donally 8 10
4th 11:52 Maria Arvizu Unassisted 9 10
4th 10:22 Maria Arvizu Unassisted 10 10
4th 08:51 Nicole Ortiz Lexi Santiago 11 10
4th 08:19 Faith Donally Halli Reinhard 11 11
4th 06:18 Lexi Santiago Unassisted 12 11
4th 05:03 Brianna Freeman Unassisted 13 11
4th 04:43 Halli Reinhard Unassisted 13 12
4th 01:19 Maria Arvizu Unassisted 14 12
4th 01:06 Abby Barkdull Faith Donally 14 13

Period Time Team Player Type
1st 13:08 LIFE Alyssa Curto YELLOW CARD
1st 11:27 IT Faith Donally YELLOW CARD
1st 06:51 IT Brooke Buhr YELLOW CARD
2nd 09:48 LIFE Leanne Windon YELLOW CARD
2nd 04:04 IT Abbey Wilson YELLOW CARD
2nd 03:31 LIFE Erika Morgan YELLOW CARD
3rd 02:50 LIFE Brianna Freeman YELLOW CARD
4th 11:10 LIFE Nicole Ortiz YELLOW CARD
4th 07:17 IT Halli Reinhard YELLOW CARD


